Original Agreement No. or PO No. (SC 1927)

AMENDMENT No. 2
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Maintenance Connection, Inc. AND
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR

Database Software Maintenance, Systems Configuration, End-user Training, Main-user Training and
Monthly Service Fees

The parties to Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement™), dated July 1, 2010 between the County of
Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”), and Maintenance Connection, In¢, (Contractor),
hereby agree to amend their Agreement (N0.SC 1927) on the following terms and conditions:

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term end date to allow for
existing services to continue.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of the Agreement
because of the term extension.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor amended the Agreement previously on July 1, 2011via Amendment No.
1

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original
Agreement (No.SC 1927).

2. Section 1, “PAYMENTS BY NMC” shall be amended by removing, “The total amount payable by NMC to
CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $343,560.00.” and replacing it with “The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under Agreement No. (SC 1927) shall not exceed the
total sum of 375,561.00 for the full term of the Agreement.”

3. Section 2, “TERM OF AGREEMENT?” shall be amended by removing, “The ferm of this Agreement is
SJrom June 1, 2010 to June 30, 2012 unless sooner terminated pursuant to this Agreement” and replacing it

with “The term of this Agreement is from Junel, 2010 to June 30, 2013 unless sooner terminated pursuant
to this Agreement.”

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. Except as provided
herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement and Amendment Nos. 1 is

unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the
Agreement. '

5. A copy of this Amendment and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original Agreement
(No.SC 1927).

6.  The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2012,



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set forth in
this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

Signature 1 At » Dated 5“’" i -1
Printed Name 7 O SQU\M‘ Title \} (L ?‘({“)\G(«W‘A’

Signature 2 QM M | Dated 6 ’ [ 2"! |2~
Printed Name C h\'\‘h %J el Ti z't:!'ejn> Res\DenNT

*EXINSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the parinership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if
any and shall personally sign the Agreement.

NATIVIDAD M DIC%E%
Signature :; ; E’j : Dated é7 ol /7?;)( [“7

Purchaging Manager
[
Signature ﬂ‘e ﬁ&& Dated G { Pa ! [N

Nl

NMC - CEO

Approved as to Legality and Legal Form:
Charles J. McKee, County Counsel

o Ao e

Stacy Saetta, Deputy dv/ &/

Attorneys for County and NMC Dated:

2012

Raviswadlad to fl G

s f ] AL
Pdtiitor-ontrolier
County of Monterey

P A%






